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 Zaino porta batteria      Battery backpack      Mochila porta batería

Zaino porta batteria GOLD GOLD battery backpack Mochila porta batería GOLD
Zaino leggero di color rosso e bordature nere, per portare como-
damente batterie della serie DRIVE.S.
Lo zaino è realizzato in tessuto in nylon idrorepellente con carat-
teristiche di robustezza e resistenza ai graffi.
L’attacco della batteria è creato con un materiale viscoelastico 
flessibile, ventilato e leggero che protegge sia la schiena da 
eventuali cadute sia la batteria dagli urti. È fissato allo zaino con 
un perno centrale basculante che ruota in modo da distribuire 
il peso dei movimenti della batteria in modo equo sulle spalle 
e sulla schiena.
La sensazione che dà lo zaino una volta indossato è di sicurezza 
senza risultare invasivo.
Oltre al trasporto della batteria, offre molto spazio per oggetti 
personali, grazie alla tasca laterale con zip.

Caratteristiche:
• Imbracatura a zaino regolabile in altezza
• Adattabile a tutte le batterie portatili DRIVE.S 1304 e 

superiori
• Materiale in nylon resistente all’acqua
• Schienale ergonomico per una ventilazione ottimale
• Porta batteria centrale a bascula
• Spallacci imbottiti anatomici
• Fascia lombare con tasca portaoggetti
• Copribatteria antipioggia rimovibile

Lightweight red backpack with black borders, to comfortably 
carry DRIVE.S series batteries.
The backpack is made of waterproof nylon fabric with cha-
racteristics of strength and scratch resistance.
The battery attachment is made of a flexible, ventilated and 
lightweight viscoelastic material that protects both the back 
from falls and the battery from shocks. It is attached to the 
backpack with a central pivoting pin that rotates to distribute 
the weight of the battery’s movements evenly over the shoul-
ders and back.
The feeling that the backpack gives once worn is of safety 
without being invasive.
In addition to carrying the battery, it offers plenty of space for 
personal items, thanks to the zipped side pocket.

Features:
• Height-adjustable backpack harness
• Adaptable to all portable DRIVE.S 1304 and higher 

batteries
• Waterproof nylon material
• Ergonomic backrest for optimal ventilation
• Central tilting battery holder
• Anatomic padded shoulder straps
• Lumbar belt with storage pocket
• Removable rain cover

Mochila liviana de color rojo con bordes negros, para llevar 
cómodamente las baterías de la serie DRIVE.S.
La mochila está fabricada en tejido de nailon repelente al agua 
con características de resistencia y resistencia al rayado.
El accesorio de la batería está creado con un material viscoelás-
tico ligero, ventilado y flexible que protege tanto la espalda de las 
caídas como la batería de los impactos.
Se fija a la mochila con un pivote central pivotante que gira para 
distribuir el peso de los movimientos de la batería por igual en 
hombros y espalda.
La sensación que da la mochila una vez llevada es de seguridad 
sin ser invasiva.
Además de llevar la batería, ofrece mucho espacio para artículos 
personales, gracias al bolsillo lateral con cremallera.

Características:
• Arnés de mochila ajustable en altura
• Adaptable a todas las baterías portátiles DRIVE.S 1304 y 

superiores
• Material de nailon resistente al agua.
• Respaldo ergonómico para una ventilación óptima
• Soporte de batería inclinable central
• Correas de hombro acolchadas anatómicas
• Cinturón lumbar con bolsillo de almacenamiento
• Funda de lluvia extraíble

Compatibile con / compatible with / compatible con

DRIVE 1450.S Li-Ion battery

DRIVE 1650.S Li-Ion battery

DRIVE 1850.S Li-Ion battery

DRIVE 2004.S Li-Ion battery

* La batteria non è inclusa.
* Battery is not included
* La batería no está incluida

Dati tecnici Technical data Datos técnicos

Peso 
(senza batteria)

Weight 
(without battery)

Peso
(sin batería) 1400 gr

Dimensioni Dimensions Dimensiones 35×60 cm
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OGNI 12 MESI.

EVERY 12 MONTHS.

CADA 12 MESES.
CADA 12 MESES.

LES 12 MOIS.

ALLE 12 MONATE
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 Harnais porte-batterie      Battery backpack      Akku Rucksack

Harnais porte-batterie GOLD GOLD battery backpack Komfort-Tragesystem GOLD
Sac à dos léger rouge avec bordures noires, pour transporter 
confortablement les batteries de la série DRIVE.S.

Le sac à dos est fabriqué en tissu de nylon hydrofuge avec des 
caractéristiques de résistance et de résistance aux rayures.

La fixation de la batterie est réalisée avec un matériau viscoélas-
tique souple, ventilé et léger qui protège à la fois le dos des chu-
tes et la batterie des chocs. Il est fixé au sac à dos avec un pivot 
central pivotant qui tourne afin de répartir le poids des mouve-
ments de la batterie de manière égale sur les épaules et le dos.

La sensation que donne le sac à dos une fois porté est de sécur-
ité sans être envahissant.

En plus de transporter la batterie, il offre beaucoup d’espace 
pour les objets personnels, grâce à la poche latérale zippée.

Caractéristiques:
• Harnais de sac à dos réglable en hauteur
• Adaptable à toutes les batteries portables DRIVE.S 1304 et 

supérieures
• Matériau en nylon résistant à l’eau
• Dossier ergonomique pour une ventilation optimale
• Support de batterie central inclinable
• Bretelles anatomiques rembourrées
• Ceinture lombaire avec poche de rangement
• Housse de pluie amovible

Lightweight red backpack with black borders, to comfortably 
carry DRIVE.S series batteries.
The backpack is made of waterproof nylon fabric with cha-
racteristics of strength and scratch resistance.
The battery attachment is made of a flexible, ventilated and 
lightweight viscoelastic material that protects both the back 
from falls and the battery from shocks. It is attached to the 
backpack with a central pivoting pin that rotates to distribute 
the weight of the battery’s movements evenly over the shoul-
ders and back.
The feeling that the backpack gives once worn is of safety 
without being invasive.
In addition to carrying the battery, it offers plenty of space for 
personal items, thanks to the zipped side pocket.

Features:
• Height-adjustable backpack harness
• Adaptable to all portable DRIVE.S 1304 and higher 

batteries
• Waterproof nylon material
• Ergonomic backrest for optimal ventilation
• Central tilting battery holder
• Anatomic padded shoulder straps
• Lumbar belt with storage pocket
• Removable rain cover

Leichter roter Rucksack mit schwarzer Bordüre, um Batterien der 
DRIVE.S-Serie bequem zu transportieren.
Der Rucksack ist aus wasserdichtem Nylongewebe mit Eigen-
schaften wie Festigkeit und Kratzfestigkeit gefertigt.
Die Akku-Befestigung besteht aus einem flexiblen, belüfteten 
und leichten viskoelastischen Material, das sowohl den Rücken 
vor Stürzen als auch den Akku vor Erschütterungen schützt. Er ist 
mit einem zentralen Drehpunkt am Rucksack befestigt, der sich 
dreht, um das Gewicht der Bewegungen des Akkus gleichmäßig 
auf die Schultern und den Rücken zu verteilen.
Das Gefühl, das der Rucksack vermittelt, sobald er getragen 
wird, ist ein Gefühl von Sicherheit, ohne aufdringlich zu sein.
Neben dem Transport des Akkus bietet er dank der seitlichen Ta-
sche mit Reißverschluss viel Platz für persönliche Dinge.

Merkmale:
• Höhenverstellbarer Rucksack 
• Anpassbar an alle tragbaren Akkus DRIVE.S 1304 und höher
• Wasserdichtes Nylonmaterial
• Ergonomische Rückenlehne für optimale Belüftung
• Zentraler kippbarer Akkuhalterung
• Anatomisch gepolsterte Schultergurte
• Lendengurt mit Ablagefach
• Abnehmbarer Regenschutz

Compatible avec / compatible with / Kompatibel mit

DRIVE 1450.S Li-Ion battery

DRIVE 1650.S Li-Ion battery

DRIVE 1850.S Li-Ion battery

DRIVE 2004.S Li-Ion battery

* La batterie n’est pas incluse.
* Battery is not included
* Akku ist nicht enthalten

Données techniques Technical data Technische Daten

Poids
(sans batterie)

Weight 
(without battery)

Gewicht
(ohne Akku) 1400 gr

Dimensions Dimensions Abmessungen 35×60 cm
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OGNI 12 MESI.

EVERY 12 MONTHS.

CADA 12 MESES.
CADA 12 MESES.

LES 12 MOIS.

ALLE 12 MONATE
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